Schools sponsored by Carson City School District:

2015 - 2016

Year Phone
Name & Address Grades Opened Administrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
Carson Montessori School . . o . 775-887-9500 . .
Carson City 89706 : Fax: 775-887-9502 gan. :
WWW.carsonmontessori.com
Schools sponsored by
Year Phone
Name & Address Grades Opened Administrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
2341 Comstock Drive K-8 2006-07 rR::hheelllclaecC(:)?I:r;éil:r:lgc:sslchools com 702-636-2551 S&(\'/‘(:;Qggp“;if)'dceon;
N.Las Vegas 89032 : g : Fax: 702-636-9475 yviasias2yahoo.
www.1l00academy.com
Chris Smith,Director/Chief Operating John R. Bailev. Chai
1201 West Lake Mead Blvd K-12 2001-02 Officer 702-316-2374 _ (_) nr. a' ey, Lharman
Las Vegas 89106 chris Smith@aqassipreplnet Fax: 702-333-1020 |ballev@ballevkennedv.com
www.agassiprep.net
6-12
it Bruce Congleton, Principal Larry Mason, President
Traditional _
818 West Brooks Avenue & ondiner 2007-08 Bruce.congleton@deltaacademylv.com 702-396-2252 larry.mason66@yahoo.com
North Las Vegas 89030 Virtual Fax: 702-396-0848
www.deltaacademylv.com
Las Vegas 89120 y.0lq Fax: 702-871-5032 Bp g :
www.ekacademy.org
1600 East Oakey Boulevard K-6 2006-07 Dr. Connie Malin, Chief Education Officer Dr. LeAnn Putney
950 E. Sahara Avenue 7-12 connie.malin@iicsn.org 702-216-4337 lgputney@me.com
WWw.iicsn.org
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Year Phone
Name & Address Grades Opened Administrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
K-12 . ; .
2251 South Jones Boulevard Ondine/  1999-00 Tim Lorenz, Superintendent 702-257-0578 Larry nglton, I?remdgnt
Las Vegas 89146 Virtual tlorenz@odysseyk12.org Fax: 702-259-7793 Imoulton@williams-financial.com
www.odysseyk12.org
950 West Lake Mead Boulevard K-5 2007.08 Sa/baralordan, Principal 702-638-0222 Dianne Pollard, President
Las Vegas 89106 Bajordan@interact.ccsd.net Fax: 702-638-0220 dianepollard75@yahoo.com
rdacharter@yahoo.com www.rainbowdreamsacademy.com 702-596-9610
Schools sponsored by Washoe County School District:
Year Phone

Name Grades Opened

Administrator & Email

Fax Web page

Board President/Chairman

Academy for Career Education

2800 Vassar Street 9-12 2002-03
Reno 89502

Bailey Charter Elementary School

210 Gentry Way K-6 2001-02
Reno 89502

Coral Academy of Science Charter School

1701 Valley Road, Reno 89512 K-4  2000-01
1350 East Ninth Street, Reno 89512 5-12 2015-16
6595 Neil Road, Reno 7-12

High Desert Montessori School

2590 Orovada Street K-9 2002-03
Reno 89512

3/21/2016

Bob DeRuse, Principal
bderuse@acehighschool.org

Michelle Engebretson, Principal
mengebretson@baileycharter.org

Feyzi Tandogan, Executive Director
ftandogan@coralacademy.org

Tammie Stockton, Principal
principal@hdmsreno.com

Charter School Directory

775-324-3900
Fax: 775-324-3901

www.acehighschool.org

775-323-6767
Fax: 775-323-6799

www.baileycharter.org

775-323-2332 X114
Fax: 775-323-2366

www.coralacademy.org

775-624-2800 X1103
Fax: 775-624-2801

www.hdmsreno.com

Mike Holmes,President

mholmes@tmcc.edu
775-852-5402

Gregory Erny
ernygregory@gmail.com

775-329-8001

Murat Yuksel, President
yuksem@cse.unr.edu

Terry Fowler, President
tfowler.1953@gmail.com
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Administrator & Email
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Fax Web page

Board President/Chairman

| Can Do Anything Charter High School
1195 Corporate Boulevard, Suite C
5400 Equity Way Reno 89502

Mariposa Dual Language Academy
3875 Glen Street
Reno 89502

Rainshadow Community Charter High School
121 Vesta Street
Reno 89502

Sierra Nevada Academy
13880 Stead Boulevard
Reno 89506

9-12

9-12

1998-99

2002-03

2003-04

1999-00

Schools sponsored by State Public Charter School Authority:

Dawn Gilmore-Reid, Principal
dgilmore@icdachs.com

Chris McBride, Principal
cmcbride@mariposaacademy.net

Toby Wiedenmayer, Principal
toby@rainshadowcchs.org

Dr. Kim Regan Schoenfeldt, Executive
Director kregan@snacs.org

775-857-1544
Fax: 775-857-6825

www.icdachs.com

775-826-4040
Fax: 775-826-4030

www.mariposaacademy.net

775-322-5566
Fax: 775-322-5509

www.rainshadowcchs.org

775-677-4500 X 31
Fax: 775-677-4441

www.snacs.org

William Penn, President
bil.penn2014@gmail.com

Jesse Gutierrez, Chairman
jesseandestela@sbcglobal.net

Inge Gerber, Chairman
775-826-1900

Melinda Whitney, President
775-474-6046

Year Phone
Name Grades  Opened  aAdministrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
Alpine Academy ) o ) )
605 Boxington, Suite 112 9-12  2009-10 ?]|II Ross, Rr|nC|paI 775-356-1166 . Justin Va.nce, President
sparks 89434 fross@alpineacademy.net Fax: 775-356-1168 jvance@alpineacademy.net
www.alpineacademy.net
American Preparatory Academy - LV . . .
6000 West OaEey BOlﬁevard L>\// 89146 K-10 2014-15 “racie Schwartz, Principal 702-266-7889 Leelglody, President
8377 Patrick Lane LV 89113 8/2015 stacie.schwartz@apavegas.org Fax: 702-802-3142 Lee.iglody@apavegas.org

3/21/2016

Charter School Directory

WWW.americanprep.org
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Schools sponsored by State Public Charter School Authority:

Year Phone

Name Grades  Opened  administrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
Beacon Academy of Nevada (nsight school of Nv) 9-12 Tambre Tondrvk. Principal Wili Carri Presid
7360 West Flamingo Rd, Las Vegas 89147 on-ine/ 2008-09 ambre ond ryk, brlnC|pa 702-726-8600 Ib!I(’IJlm arrlcoh, resident
5250 Neil Road, Ste 205, Reno 89502 Virtual tambre.tondryk@banv.org Fax: 702-538-9500 llynvus@yahoo.com

www.banv.org
Coral Academy of Science -Las Vegas Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director

eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org
8185 Tamarus Street K-2 Jonathan Yutuc, Director 702-269-8512
Las Vegas 89123 jyutuc@coralacademylv.org Fax: 702-269-3258 Hasan Deniz. President
2007-08 !
2150 Windmill Parkway 3.5 Emrullah Eraslan, Director 702-485-3410 Hasan.Deniz@unlv.edu
Henderson 89074 eeraslan@coralacademylv.org Fax: 702-722-2718
1051 Sandy Ridge Ave 6-12 Mustafa Gunozou, Director 702-776-8800
Henderson 89052 mgunozou@coralacademylv.org Fax: 702-776-8803
www.coralacademylv.org

Discovery Charter School \ark Pri dmini idi b id
3883 E. Mesa Vista Way, Las Vegas 89120 K-8 2011-12 C ar Pnc(:je,ib\ ministrator . 702-240-0359 Her: i Ongbongan, Pr|e3| ent
8941 Hillpointe Road, Las Vegas 89134 cprice@dcslv.org Fax: 702-240-0432 ongbongan@dcslv.org

www.dcslv.org
Doral Academy ] . o
9625 West Saddle Avenue K-8 2013.14 BridgetPhiliips, Principal 702-776-6491
Las \/egaS 89147 thIIIIDs@doralacademvnv.orq Fax: 702-802-2638 Joni W||||ams, President

. . jzwiliams@cox.net
9025 West Cactus Avenue Danielle Marshall, Principal 702-960-7500
K-8 2014-15 :
Las Vegas 89178 danielle.marshall@doralacademynv.org Fax; 702-960-7960
www.doralacademynv.org

Elko Institute for Academic Achievement ) o ]
1031 Railroad Street, #107 K-8 2009-10 Connie Zeller, Principal 775-738-3422 Brenna Malone, President

Elko 89801

3/21/2016

czeller@eiaanv.net

Charter School Directory

Fax: 775-738-3488

www.elkocharterschool.com

brenna@hsnn.net




Schools sponsored by State Public Charter School Authority:
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Name Grades  Opened

2015 - 2016
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Administrator & Email Fax Web page

Board President/Chairman

Equipo Academy
4132 E. Bonanza Road 6-10 2015-16
Las Vegas 89110

Founders Academy
4025 N. Rancho Road K-11 2014-15
Las Vegas 89130

Honors Academy of Literature, The
195 N. Arlington Avenue
Reno 89501

K-8 2012-13

Imagine School at Mountain View
6610 Grand Montecito Parkway K-5
Las Vegas 89149

2011-12

Leadership Academy 6. 12
7495 West Azure Drive, Suite 209 oniner  2014-15
Las Vegas 89130 Virtual

Learning Bridge
505 S. Pioche Highway K-8
Ely 89301

2013-14

3/21/2016

Benjamin Salkowe, Principal

ben.salkowe@equipoacademy.org 702-907-0432

Timm Petersen Principal
Timm.petersen@foundersacademylv.com

702-998-8368
Fax: 702-998-1328

www.foundersacademylv.com

J-Lynn Van Pelt, Director of Programs
ms.J-Lynn@academyoflit.org

Andi Morency, Director of Administrat'n
ms.andi@academyoflit.org

775-737-4084
Fax: 775-737-4533

www.academyoflit.org

702-253-0251
Fax: 702-253-0254
702-870-3185
Fax: 702-254-5509

www.imaginemountainview.com

Eve Breier, Principal
Eve.breier@imagineschools.org

Bryon Richardson, Director
bryon@lanv.org

702-350-1472
Fax: 702-825-2684

www.lanv.org

Warren Krch, Interim Administrator
wkrch@elylearningbridge.org

775-289-3500
Fax: 775-289-3505

www.elylearningbridge.org

Charter School Directory

Shawna Wells, President

Richard Moreno, President
nvrich@icloud.com

Matt Smith
dr.@academyoflit.org

Mark Brandon, President
Mark@Markabrandon.com

Valerie Blake, President
valerie@lanv.org

Julie Krch, Chair
jikrch@elylearningbridge.org




Schools sponsored by State Public Charter School Authority:

2015 - 2016

Year Phone
Name Grades  Opened  Administrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
Mater Academy of Nevada
4315 Boulder Highway K-8  2014-15 Renee Fairless, Principal 702-485-2400 Sheila Moulton, President
Las Vegas, NV 89121 renee fairless@materacademynv.org Fax: 702-485-3322 moultfam@gmail.com
www.materacademynv.org
Nevada Connections Academy K-12 e incipal feth h id
555 Double Eagle Court, Suite 2000 onine 2007-08 Steve Werlein, Principa _ 775-826-4200 X301 Jafeth Sanchez, President
Reno 89521 Virtual swerlein@connectionseducation.com Fax: 775-852-0109 jesanchez@unr.edu
www.connectionsacademy.com
Nevada State High School . . 702-953-2600 .
233 N. Stephanie Street, Henderson 89074 11-12 2004-05 Dr-JohnHawk, Executive Director cell: 702-332-2593 ~ Shane Zeller, Chair
850 S. Durango Drive, Suite 100, LV 89145 jhawk@earlycollegeNV.com Fax: 702-953-2608 governingbody@earlycollegenv.com
www.earlycollegeNV.com
Nevada Virtual Academy K-12 i h. Principal id
8965 S. Eastern Avenue, #330 oniner  2007-08 Caroline Mcintosh, Principa 702-407-1825 Don Curry, President
Las Vegas 89123 Virtual cmcintosh@nvvacademy.org Fax: 702-407-5055 vegascurry38d@gmail.com
www.k12.com/nvva
Oasis Academy
920 West Wiliams Avenue, Suite 100 K-8 2011-12 Melissa Mackedon, Administrator

Fallon 89406

3/21/2016

775-423-kids
Fax: 775-423-5433

mmackedon@oasisacademyfallon.us
Rochelle Tisdale, Administrator
rtisdale@oasisacademyfallon.us

www.oasisacademyfallon.us

Charter School Directory

Katie Dahl, President
katiedahl1l3@yahoo.com




2015 - 2016

Schools sponsored by State Public Charter School Authority:

Year Phone
Name Grades  Opened  administrator & Email Fax Web page Board President/Chairman
Pinecrest Academy
1360 S. Boulder Highway, Henderson 89015 k.8 201213 Dr Carrie Buck, Principal 702-749-3500 Candace Friedman
2840 Via Contessa, Henderson 89044 cbuck@pinecrestnv.org Fax: 702-749-9995 friedbc@aol.com
1385 E. Cactus, Las Vegas 89183
www.pinecrestnv.org
Quest Academy Preparatory Education
(Imagine School in the Valle) Deb Roberson, Principal
4660 N. Rancho Drive, LV 89130 K-6 8- 2008-09 d.roberson@questlv.com 702-631-4751 Timothy Zeidler, President
7485 W. Azure Drive, Las Vegas 89130 12 Melissa Hester, Office Director Fax: 702-586-0836 tim.zeidler@questlv.com
7550 W. Alexander, Las Vegas 89129 Kinder m.hester@questlv.com
1300 Bridger Avenue LasVegas 89101 K-6
www.questacademylv.com
_ _ Marlo Tsuchiyama, Head of School
Silver Sands Montessori Charter School K-8  2009.10 Ms:maro@siversandsmes.org 702-522-6220 Sharon Groesbeck, President
1841 Whitney Mesa Drive Dennis Cobia, Principal Fax: 702-522-6218 sharongroesbeck@yahoo.com
Henderson 89014 mr.cobia@silversandsmcs.org
www silversandsmcs.org
Silver State Charter Schools h "Kit" | incinal di b id
788 Fairview Drive 7-12  2004-05 E;(Jt | Kit Kr?t er, Principa 775-883-7900 Edie Gru ,hPreS| ent
Carson City 89701 otler@sshs.org Fax: 775-883-9130 esqrub@charter.net
www.SSHS.org
Somerset Academy of Las Vegas K-8 2011-12 Dr. Francine Mayfield, Principal 702-633-5616 Cody Noble, President

385 W. Centennial Parkway, LV 89084

3/21/2016

francine.mayfield@somersetnv.org

Charter School Directory

Fax: 702-633-5628

www.somersetnlv.org

cnoble@mcdonaldcarano.com




Schools sponsored by State Public Charter School Authority:

2015 - 2016

Year Phone
Name Grades  Opened  Administrator & Email Fax Web page
Gayle_.]efferson, K - 5 Principal 702-478-8888
Somerset Academy of Las Vegas gayle.jefferson@somersetnv.org
. . K-11 2013-14 . Fax: 702-478-8844
7038 Sky Pointe Drive, Las Vegas 89131 Andre Denson, 6 - 11 Principal )
Fax: 702-776-7216
andre.denson@somersetnv.org
www.somersetskypointe.org
Elaine Kelley, Elementary Principal 702-902-5466
Somerset Academy of Las Vegas K-9  2014-15 Elaine.kelley@somersetnv.org Fax: 702-902-5444
4650 Losee Road, North Las Vegas Dan Phillips, Secondary Principal 702-826-4373
Dan.philips@somersetnv.org Fax: 702-527-7999
www.somersetlosee.com
Somerset Academy of Las Vegas Reggie Farmer, Principal 702-998-0500
50 N Stephanie, Henderson 89074 K-8  2014-15 reggie.farmer@somersetnv.org Fax: 702-998-0503
www.somersetstephanie.org

Mountain Campus
4491 N. Rainbow Blvd. Las Vegas 89108

3/21/2016

sherry.pendleton@somersetnv.org

Charter School Directory

Fax:

Cody Noble, President
cnoble@mcdonaldcarano.com
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